

Requested by Representative RESCHKE

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
B-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2528**

1 On page 1 of the printed B-engrossed bill, line 18, delete “(b)” and insert  
2 “(b)(A)”.

3 In line 19, delete “(A)” and insert “(i)”.

4 On page 2, line 8, delete “(B)” and insert “(ii)”.

5 In line 9, delete “(C)” and insert “(iii)”.

6 In line 10, delete “(i)” and insert “(I)”.

7 In line 11, delete “(ii)” and insert “(II)”.

8 After line 13, insert:

9 “(B) ‘Tobacco products’ does not include an article of food containing  
10 trace amounts of naturally occurring nicotine.”.

11

---